HTP: Explanation for difference in financial statement Q.I/ 2016 year on year
On 21 May 2016, Hoa Phat Textbook Printing Joint Stock Company explained the difference in financial statement Q.I/ 2016 year on year as follows:
	No
	Indicator
	Unit
	Q.I/ 2016
	Q.I/ 2015
	Increase/decrease
	Rate %

	1
	Total revenue
	Million dongs
	3,740.07
	3,985.43
	-245.35
	93.8%

	2
	Profit before tax 
	Million dongs
	569.71
	417.58
	152.14
	136.4%

	3
	Profit after tax 
	Million dongs
	459.05
	329.24
	129.81
	139.4%


Reasons: In Jan 2016, the liquidation of a 7-seat car (fully depreciated) was 170 million dongs (including VAT).
